KEYN-F
KMYR
KFH
KRB8-F

KFDI-F

KNSS
KICT-F
KQAM

KR2ZZ-F
KSFL
KMXW.-F
KFBZ-F
KYQQ-f

KZSN-F
KTL-F
KDGS-F
KFXJ-F
KFH-F

KANR-F
KSIM-F

75
1.4

11.1
8.7
16.1

16 o7 18 18
138 167 150 93

44 14 33 35
. 92 144

96 103 106 105
121 150 135 125

40 41 47 34
72 44 60 71
9.7 120 103 119
165 13. 3 12 0 77

08 15
36 1.7 22 16

79
KEYN-F 226
KMYR 126
KFH 255
KRBB-F 158
KFTI 217
KFDI-F 15.3
KKRD-F 15.7
KNSS 219
KICT-F 19,0
KQAM 188
KRZZ-F

KSGL

KMXW-F

KFBZF

Kvaa~F

KZSNF

KTLLF

KDGS-F

KFXJ-F

KFH-F

KANR.F

KSJM-F

Lﬂ!&ﬂﬂlﬁﬁﬁﬂ!ﬂ!&

10.6

32
1.6
104
1.9

84
83
8.2
1.7
4.5

3.5
1.2

80
274
151
254
17.3

16.2
14.4
20.9
131
14.5

15.0
5.2
126
8.6
10.9

54
6.5
6.7
84
4.0

53
15
1.8

8
323
15
279
136
232

148
16.0
214
15.8
13.7

15.6
48
9.7
79
83

331
145
2238
16.6
208

20.0
128
201
189
104

1.7

3.0

15.8
42
86
54

1.0

33.1
113
184
17
221

20.9
125
18.6
15.1

8.7

8.6
10. 6

26

135

86
225
94
138
75
139

19.2
25.7

127
104

5.5

121
12.0

6.6
26
4.5
3.0
78

10.6
13.8

87
186
76
10.4
8.3
165

198
261

131
10.9

1.2
128
13.5

8.5

15.2

2.0
29
16
75

11
149

211
6.6
1.1

148

WICHITA
12+ METRO SHARE

20 9 92 93 94 88
58 6.8 6.3 4.0 4.5 6.4 5.1
15 1.3 20 1.9 0.7 1.2 1.7
0.9 18 08 0.8 1.5 1.7 21
28 6.6 81 6.4 7.7 6.2 55
6.9 7.4 7.8 6.4 6.1 58 59
93 102 142 136 116 105 108
15.0 12.5 7.0 86 107 105 8.1
34 4.0 42 59 5.7 4.8 35
7.2 71 70 71 7.1 6.5 6.3
28 09 0.7 - - 0.2 03
4.3 56 5.6 58 56 6.6 6.2
1.1 0.7 0.8 1.0 - 1.1 0.5
6.7 64 49 52 42 4.3 36
7.2 5.0 3.6 3.9 4.0 4.7 kY :]
36 10 28 23 26 3.2 43
9.5 97 97 141 135 107 9.3
14 3.3 28 16 25 28 32
48 4.6
1.1 a

12+ CUME RATINGS

89 20 91 92 83 84 95
222 166 163 112 133 147 138
6.6 48 56 48 6.0 54 6.1
1.8 50 54 49 6.1 6.1 7.7
5.7 11.7 162 182 161 13.7 114
14.6 160 144 116 116 8.0 9.7
18.2 21.7 293 257 220 21.7 209
29.1 272 233 225 254 234 214
10.2 100 109 135 143 129 8.5
15.6 147 191 150 148 139 151
7.3 5.1 27 - - 27 1.7
1.2 107 152 137 134 159 16.5
4.5 a1 4.4 4.3 - 31 25
129 111 126 110 85 101 9.7
18.2 1.3 105 101 108 116 103
1.1 48 83 7.8 106 94 106
16.5 184 198 256 273 222 218
14 6.9 6.9 7.2 58 6.1 7.3
7.0 9.0
29 - 8.6
5.0

15.6
6.6

13.7
103

16.8
218
128
15.2
12
15.2
9.0
8.2
19.1
9.7

131
6.3

14
157
14

156
77

178
231

14. 8
44

16.8
9.8
79

183

1.6

10.6
4.1

21

123
23
103
154
8.2

18.0
225
107
15.9

6.0

154
15
7.9
7.2
83

18.3
9.5
120
14.0
56

14.0

9.2
136
8.1

19.6
216

14 8
4.7

4.2

23
33
21

6.0

57
44
1.6

1.1
14

2000
12.2
26
88
12.1
8.5

16.8
19.2
79
15.0
5.1

1.9

9.8
10.5
7.5

129
6.3
125
129
4.5

43
23

144
27

153
8.7

20.0
17.7
15
14.7

36

13.5
6.1
11.6
6.6
13.9
13.2
13.0
52

3.5
1.8

15.7
31

16.5
9.8

226
174

147

10.3

6.2
110
22

15.0
134
127

38

43
25

114
3.2

144
82

244

KEYN-F, 103.7 (O)
KMYR, 1410 (ST)
KFH, 1330 (T)
KRBB-F, 97.9 (SAC)
KFTI, 1070 (C)

KFDI-F, 101.3 (C)
KKRO-F, 107.3 (CHR)
KNSS, 1240 (T)
KICT-F, 95.1 (AOR)
KQAM, 1480 (KID)

KRZZ-F, 86.3 (CL AOR)
KSGL, 900 (REL)
KMXW-F, 92.3 {AC)
KFBZ-F, 105.3 (AC)
KYQQ-F, 106.5 (SP)

KZSN-F, 102.1 (C)
KTLI-F, 99.1 (REL)
KDGS-F, 93.9 (CHR)
KFXJF, 104.5 (CL AOR)
KFH-F, 98.7 (T)

KANR-F, 92.7 (AOR)
KSJM-F, 107.9 (81))

T T N T T T N N T T T T T W


www.americanradiohistory.com

v v b b b w v v v W w o w W W W W W W W e ) e e o o

WICHITA
Revenus Highest Average Unlisted
Market Revenue Revenue Retall Rev. as % Per Bllling Person Total Viable Station
Revenuo Change Population Por Capita Sales  ReafiSeles  Share Point Stations Ratina{APR)  EM Share Stations Stations Ligtening
1976 7.4 .- .- .- .- .- .- -- -- 155 % 356 % .- .- -- 1976
1977 79 68 % -- .- -- -- -- -- -- 148 411 13 -- .. 1977
1978 9.2 16.5 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 157 445 15 -- .- 1978
1979 9.6 43 -- -- -- -- -- -- .- 15.4 46.0 14 -- .- 1979
1980 10.5 9.4 .. .- -- .- - -- -- 15.6 57.1 16 - .- 1980
1981 1.1 57 409 27.13 21 -- .- -- -- 171 57.8 18 -- .. 1981
1982 12,0 8.1 414 28.99 23 -- -- -- .- 17.2 624 15 -- .- 1982
1983 128 6.7 425 30.12 24 -- 145 .. .- 16.8 61.6 16 12 -- 1983
1984 NA -- 428 NA 26 -- .161 KFD1 25 16.6 68.3 15 12 .- 1984
1985 NA -- 432 NA 27 -- A75 KFDI AFF 53 16.2 68.8 16 12 . 1985
1986 124 .- 434 28.18 2.9 .0046 188 KFDI AFF 5.0 147 70.3 17 13 .- 1986
1987 129 4.0 447 28.856 29 .0046 169 KFD! AFF 4.7 15.7 742 16 13 5.6 1967
1988 13.5 4.7 449 30.06 3.0 .0045 169 KFDI AfF 5.2 14.9 755 18 14 55 1988
1989 14.5 74 456 3268 3.2 .0045 192 KFDI A/F 5.0 14.5 80.9 19 14.5 114 1989
1990 14.9 28 459 J32.46 3.5 .0043 185 KFDI AFF 5.1 14.8 84.3 17 14 1.0 1990
1991 154 34 462 33.33 37 0042 A75 KFDI AfF 5.3 16.5 82.3 20 14 114 1991
1992 16.5 71 4867 35.33 37 0045 .183 KFDI AfF 5.9 15.3 790 17 14 10.0 1992
1933 17.3 49 481 35.97 43 0040 .190 KFDI A/F 5.6 15.6 83.9 17 14 8.8 1993
1994 18.2 5.0 481 37.84 49 .0037 .200 KFDI A/F 49 16.3 84.9 19 14.5 9.1 1994
1895 19.0 4.2 478 39.74 53 .0036 216 KFDI AFF 5.1 15.7 84.9 20 15 12.2 1995
1996 19.6 29 478 41.00 51 .0038 218 KFDI AFF 5.3 156 82.3 21 15.5 10.0 1936
1997 226 15.3 483 45.55 51 0043 .247 KFODI AIF 5.1 153 84.7 20 15.5 8.5 1997
1998 246 8.9 497 48.49 5.2 .0047 .268 KFDI A/F 5.4 15.9 83.6 20 16.5 105 1998
1999 290 17.8 522 55.55 5.6 .0052 319 KFDI A/F 5.2 15.0 86.2 2 16.5 8.1 1939
2000 285 -1.7 517 §5.13 6.3 .0045 321 KFDI-F 4.0 14.4 80.4 20 17 1.1 2000
2001 26.9 56 517 §2.03 7.2 .0037 .305 KFDI-F 38 146 815 24 17 10.4 2001
2002 30.4 NM .523 68.13 76 .0040 358 KFDI-F 43 13.3 82.0 21 -- 13.0 2002
2003 30.8 1.3 531 58.00 79 .0039 .359 KFOI-F 49 13.6 86.2 22 18 12.6 2003
MAJOR STATIONS - JANUARY 2004

KFH 1330 5KW (DA-N) Talk Entorcom KFH-F 98.7 S0KW@492 Talk Entercom

KFT1 1070 10KW/1KW (DA-N) Country Journal KFXJ-F 104.5 45KW@515 (DA) Classic AOR Joural

KMYR 1410 SKW/1KW (DA-2) Standards KICT-F 95.1 100KW@899 AOR Joumal

KNSS 1240 630W Talk Entercom KKRD-F 107.3 100KW@B43 CHR Clear Channel

KSGL 900 250W/28W (DA-2) Religion KMXW-F 92.3 100KW@640 AC Joumnal

KANR-F 92.7 12KW@469 AOR KRBB-F 97.9 100KW@933 Soft AC Clear Channe!

KDGSF 93.9 25KW@328 CHR/Dance  Entercom KRZZ-F 96.3 S50KW@492 Classic AOR Clear Channe!

KEYN-F 103.7 95KW@859 Oldies Entercom KTLLF 99.1 100KW@617 Religion

KFBZ.F 105.3 100KW@993 AC/CHR Entercom KYQQ-F 106.5 100KW@1278 Hispanic Journal

KFDI-F 101.3 100KW@1139 Country Journal KZSN-F 102.1 100KW@1032 Country Clear Channs!

KSJM-F 107.9 50KW@387 Urban AC/Jazz
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o] ES (¥
o s 82 B4 7 9 2 85 98
CHR/ACR 28 32 29 CHR 30 21 15 10 9 11
AORICL 12 12 13 14 13 14
MOR/AC 14 18 14 MORFS
AC/OLD 16 13 24 20 AC 13 10
OLDIES 6 10
COUNTRY 26 k-] N 29 k] 31 38 kid 29
BYFUEZISAC 28 15 12 [ 6 9
SOFTAC 7 4 .
NEWS/TALK 3 -- -- .. .- 4 7 [} 8
SPORTS 1
BLACK/URBAN -- 7 3 -- 6 6
SMCOTH JAZZ -- 3
STANDARDS -- -- " 6 7 -- 3
HISPANIC
RELIG/GOSPEL 1 2 3 1 1 1 5 5 6
CLASSICAL
STATION NOTES
(Major call letter and format changes)
KKRD-F KARD until 81; EZ until 79; AC until 84
KRBB-F KBRA until 84; KLZS until 89; EZ until 82; AC unti} 87; Jazz until 89;
AC or Soft AC from 80 on
KQAM KLEO until 80; KWKN until 82; KLEO again until 90; KZSN until 97;

CHR until 80; AC unti! 82; Counlry until 83; AC until 85; Standards until 89;
Country again until 97; Sports unti) 02

KMYR KWBEB unti 78; KEYN until 80; KQAM until 97; News until 78; AC until 80;
Qidies until 89; Standards until mid 90°s; Talk until 97
KRZZ-F KDRB until 80; KGCS until 82; KYMG until 83; KAKZ until 85; Country until 83; AC until 86
KYQQ-F KBUZ unti! 87; KWKL until 80; Black until 87; EZ/Soft AC until 90; CHR until 83; Country unti) 02
KODGS-F KDLE until 96; 8lack until late 90's when it became CHR/Dance
KANR-F News until 98; CHR/Dance until 01
KNSS KAKE until 81; KRZZ until 87; AC until 81; Standards until 85; Talk until 85; AC until 87
KFH MOR/FS until 78; Country until 89; Oldies until 93
KICT-F Country until 78
KSGL KBUL until 80; Country unti 79
KEYN-F CHR until 89
KFT KFODI unti1 03
KMXW.-F KOEZ untd 00, EZ or Soft AC until 00
KFBZ-F KXLK until 86; KWSJ until C0; AC until 86; Jazz until CO; KWCY until 01; Oldios-80's until 02
KTLI.F KBUZ until 93; Black unti) 93; AC until 94
KFXJ-F KLLS until 00, Oldies 70's until 99
KFH.F KSPG until 97; KAYY-F until 60; Country until 97; AC/CHR until 00; KWSJ) unt!l 02; Jazz until 02

2000
16
17

See Talk
3
12
26

7

WA -

-

WICHITA

S ON A

1871 KFOI-F

1971 KQAM

1977 KQAM

1977 KSGL

1978 KFRM (Salina)
1880 KQAM, KEYN-F

1980 KR2Z

1982 KLEO

1982 KR2ZF

1985 KR2Z AfF

1985 KQAM, KEYN-F
1985 KLEO, KZSN-F

1986 KFH, KLZS-F
1987 KICT-F

1988 KQAM, KEYN-F
1988 KFH

1988 KKRD-F

1989 KLZS-F

1989 KSGL

1891 KQAM, KEYN-F

1992 KICT-F

1993 KKRD-F

1993 KNSS, KKRD-F, KRZZ-F
1993 KICT-F

1994 KFH, KXLK-F
1994 KYQQ-F (Arkansas City)
1595 KRBB-F

1995 KFH, KQAM, KXLK-F
1596 KNSS

1998 KKRD-F

1956 KRZZ-F

1996 KZSN AF

1996 KTLI-F

1986 KEVN-F

1997 KKRD-F, KRZZ-F
1997 KQAM

1898 KQAM
1898 KEYN-F
1998 KZSN-F

1998 KRBB-F
1998 KFH
1998 KWSJ-F
1998 KLLS-F
1938 KYQQ-F
1998 KFDI
1898 KICT-F
1998 KFODI-F
1899 KOEZ-F
1999 KOEZ-F

[o]

1999 KFH, KNSS, KQAM, KEYN-F,

KWSJ-F
1999
2000 KAYY-F, KDGSF
2002 KQAM
2004 KSJM-F (Winfleld)
2004 KTLIF (El Dorado)

Sald to Great Empire

From Mack Sanders to Peoria Joumal
Sold to Chartey Pride and Jim Long

Sold by Swanson
Sold by Swanson

From Long-Pride to Roth
Sold to Jerry Atchley

Fram Compass to Lakoduk
From Long-Pride to Aberdeen
Scld to Mid Centinent

From Osbom to Sherman
Sold by Nancy Kassenbaum

59%

Seld to Clear Channel

From Lakoduk to Jon Stuart
From Sherman to Phalen

Sold to Prism

From Jon Stuart to Great Empire

From Midcontinent to Pourtales
Sold to Lesso

Sold to Triathlon

From Pourtales to Triathlon
Frem Prism to SFX

From Prism to SFX

From Prism to SFX
From So. Skies to Triathlon

From Pourtales to Triathlon
From SFX to Capstar
From Triathion to KSGL owner

From Triathlon to Capstar
Frem Tnathion to Capstar
From Triathion to Capstar

From Trathlon to Capstar
From Triathion to Capstar
From Triathlon to Capstar
From Groat Empire to Journal
From Great Empire to Joumal
From Groat Empire to Journal
From Great Empire to Joumal
Frcm Great Empiro to Joumal

Sold to Joumal Co.
Frem Capstar to Entercom

All Capstar stations sold to Clear Channel

Sold to Entercem
From Entercem to ABC

120,000
425,000
600,000
395,000

4,000,000
3,500,000

2,300,000
450,000
750,000
?
8,000,000 (cancelied)
3,300,000

5,000,000
N/A
4,430,000
800,000
6,000,000
2,850,000

533,000

2,100,000
1,000,000
1,725,000
3,500,000 plus debt
940,000

2,250,000

515,000
3,300,000
3,500,000
1,800,000
§,700,000

4,900,000
8,000,000
1,250,000

Trade
250,000

1,300,000
6,000,000
14,000,000

9,000,000
1,500,000
3,400,000
5,700,000
4,800,000
7,900,000
8,000,000
20,000,000
1,500,000
4,250,000
8,000,000

5,150.000
900,000
2,950,000
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3

1 KFDY
2 KEYN-F
3 KFDI-F

1990

1 KFDI AFF
2 KKRD-F
3 KZSN-F
4 KICT-F
5 KXLK-F
6 KEYN AFF
7 KRBB-F
8 KOEZ-F
9

10

1"

1996

1 KFDI AFF

2 KZSN AFF

3 KKRD-F

4 KRZZF

5 KRBB-F

6 KICT-F

7 KEYN-F

8 KNSS

9 KXLK-F
10 KDGS-F
1"

002

1 KFDL-F

2 KRBB-F
3 KZSNF
4 KKRD-F
S KICT-F
6 KRZZF
7KFTI
8 KFBZ-F
9 KDGS-F
10 KFXJ-F
11 KEYN-F
12 KTLI-F

25
22
1.7

1.2

5.1
23
18
1.5
12
11
0.8
0.6

KFD1 AFF
EYN/QAM
KKROD-F
KICT-F
KFH

KFDI AFF
KZSN AFF
KKRD-F
KRBB-F
KRZzZ-F
KICT-F

KOEZ-F

1997
KFDI AF
KZSN AFF
KKRD-F
KRZZF
KRBB-F
KICT-F
KEYN-F
KLLS-F
KNSS
KyQa-F

KFD)-F

KRBB-F
KZSN-F
KICT-F
KFT1
KRZZ.F
KFXJ-F
KKRD-F
KEYN-F
KFBZ-F
KOGS-F
KTLI-F

53
3.7
25
19
1.2

WICHITA
HIGHEST BILLING S ONS

1986 1987 1988 1989
KFDI AIF 5.0 KFDI AIF 47 KFDI A/F 5.2 KFDI A/F 50
KKRD-F 24 KKRD-F 18 KKRD-F 1.9 KKRD-F 22
KZSN-F 13 KEYN-F 14 KZSN-F 19
KICT-F 12 KZSN-F 1.3 KXLK-F 15
KEYNF 1.0 KICT-F 13 KICT-F 14
KLZS-F 1.0 KXLK-F 13 KEYN-F 13

KXLKF 09

1992 1993 1984 1995
KFDIAF 59  KFDIAF 56 KEDIAF 49 KFDIAF 5.1
KZSNAF 23 KZSNAF 28 KZSNAF 28 KZSNAF 28
KRBB-F 17 KRBB-F 1.8 KRBB-F 17 KKRD-F 20
KKRDF 14 KKRD-F 1.3 KKRD-F 16 KRBB-F 19
KNSS 1.2 KRZZ-F 13 KRZZ-F 12 KRZZF 17
KRZZ-F 10  KNSS 12 KNSS 12 KICT-F 1.0
KXLK-F 0.8 KICT-F 10 KICT-F 0.9 KNSS 10
KICT-F 0.7 KXLK+F 09 KEYN-F 0.8 KEYN-F 1.0
KEYN-F 0.6 KEYNF 05 KXLK-F 08 KXLK-F 09
KOEZF 0.4 KOEZF 05 KOEZ-F 05 KOEZ-F 05

1998 1999 2000 2001
KFDIAF 54 KFDIAF 52 KFDIAF 4.0 KFDIAF 38
KZSNAF 32 KKRD-F 37 KKRD-F 36 KRBB-E 33
KKRD-F 25 KZSNAF 34 KZSNAF 33 KKRD-F 30
KRBB-F 24 KRBBF 32 KRBB-F a0 KZSNAF 26
KRZZF 22 KRZZ-F 28 KR22-F 25 KICT-F 20
KICT-F 19 KICT-F 20 KICT-F 2.1 KRZZ.F 19
KEYN-F 13 KEYN-F 18 KEYN-F 16 KFXJ-F 1.4
KLLS-F 1.2 KLLS-F 1.5 KFXJ-F 1.4 KFBZ-F 14
KNSS 10 KNSS 0.9 KFDY 1.3 KDGS-F 13
KYQQF 0.7 KYQQF 08 KNSS 0.7 KEYN.F 13
KMXW-F 0.7 KFTI 12
Kyaa.f 07 KFH 0.8

DUNCAN'S COMMENTS:

Wichita is a below average small market with a lot of viable radio stations. Revenues
have grown by an adequate amount but there are 18 viable stations in a market with

only $30 million in it.

KFDI AJF (the AM is now KFTI) have been excelient properties. | often use the AM
station on my frequent drives across the state of Kansas. The station is the only
decent providor of weather info for the central and evon western portions of the state.
So many stations in outstate Kansas are automated or networked (particularly on
waekends) and thus do not have timely and comprehensive weather. KFT1 covers
for them and does a wonderful service for much of the slate. So much for "localism”.

1994
1 GreatEmpire § 68 (31.9)
2 Prism 4.0 (22.0)
3 KZSN AF 29 (15.9)
4 Pourtales 21 (11.3)
5 KRBB-F 1.7 (9.3)

1997
1GreatEmpire $ 8.7 (38.5)
2 Triathlon 6.4 (28.2)
3 Capstar 5.3 (23.2)
4 KOEZ-F 0.7 (2.9)
5 KAYY,KDGS 0.6 (2.6)

2000
1 Clear Channel § 123 (43.3)
2 Journal 10.2 (35.7)
3 Entercom 4.3 (15.1)

HIGHEST BILLING RADIO ENTITIES

1895
1 Great Empire $ 6.1 (32.1)
2 Prism 4.7 (24.7)
3 Triathlon 3.0 (15.8)
4 So, Skies 28 (14.7)
5 Pourtales 1.0 (5.3)
1998
1 Capstar $ 13.9 (56.6)
2 Journal 9.2 (37.3)
3 KAYY KDGS 0.7 (2.7)
4 KOEZ-F 0.7 (26)
1 Clear Channe! § 10.8 (40.1)
2 Journal 9.5 (35.1)
3 Entercom 6.0 (22.2)
2003
1 Journal $ 123
2 Clear Channe! 10.1
3 Entercom 6.1
4
5

1996
1 Great Empire $
2 Triathion
3 SFX
4 KYQQ,KLLS
5 KEYN-F
1999
1 Capstar $
2 Journal
3 Entercom
4 KAYY,KDGS
2002
1 Journal $ 10.8
2 Clear Channel 106
3 Entercom 6.5

All 2002 and 2003 financial data is provided by BIA Financial.

68 (34.3)
5.3 (26.8)
43 (21.7)
11 67
11 (56)

13.0 (44.8)
10.3 (35.4)
42 (14.5)
11 37
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